
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2065
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2006
CONSTRUCTION OF BY PASS ALONG NH-44
Suklabaidya Shri Lalit Mohan

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction of by-pass along NH-44 at Karimganj is likely to be completed in 2007;

(b) if so, the current status of the work;

(c) whether there is any proposal to repair the portion of road from Karimganj to Nilambazar linked by this by-pass; and

(d) if so, the time frame to restore this portion for normal traffic movement?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): No, Sir. Earthwork and bridges are almost complete and surfacing work is remaining to be done.

(c) & (d): The road stretch from Karimganj to Nilambazar is being maintained under normal maintenance grant. The Border Roads Organisation has informed that the patch repair work of the carriageway alongwith other routine maintenance works are being carried out as per ground requirement and the road presently is in traffic worthy condition.
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